

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE OAKWOOD ESTATES
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 554
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2021
2990-0003C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) DL GLOVER, INC.	\$276,642.00
2) REIBEN CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$309,241.00
3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$312,960.25
4) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$465,324.25

CALENDAR DAYS 35/45



I, Kirsten Wilson, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE OAKWOOD ESTATES
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 554
 CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 29, 2021
 2990-0003C (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL GLOVER, INC.		2) REIBEN CONTRACTORS, LLC		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$72,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$75,050.00
2	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19	\$3,250.00	\$61,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00
3	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	31	\$1,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$74,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$58,900.00
4	DISPOSAL OF LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATION, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OR DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	31	\$1,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00
5	SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES UNDERBRUSHING AND KEEPING SPECIMEN TREES AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00
6	DISPOSAL OF SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$3,250.00	\$7,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00
7	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BARB WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6460	\$1.50	\$9,690.00	\$1.00	\$6,460.00	\$1.25	\$8,075.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING SIX (6) FOOT HIGH METAL CATTLE PENS, (MAINTAIN INTEGRITY), CUT IN 14' - 21' SECTIONS, AND STOCKPILE FOR REMOVAL BY OTHERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
9	WASTE CONTAINER (10 CY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, IF REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4515	\$1.40	\$6,321.00	\$1.80	\$8,127.00	\$1.50	\$6,772.50
11	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
12	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	DRAINAGE SWALES (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3127	\$3.00	\$9,381.00	\$2.00	\$6,254.00	\$3.25	\$10,162.75
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$276,642.00		\$309,241.00		\$312,960.25

BIDDING SUMMARY

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE OAKWOOD ESTATES
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 554
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2021
2990-0003C (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) DL GLOVER, INC.		2) REIBEN CONTRACTORS, LLC		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$276,642.00		\$309,241.00		\$312,960.25
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$276,642.00		\$309,241.00		\$312,960.25

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE OAKWOOD ESTATES
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 554
 CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 E. MURPHY
 SEPTEMBER 29, 2021
 2990-0003C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:**BID OPENING LOCATION:****TABULATION BY:****TABULATION DATE:****LJA JOB NO.**

4) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19	\$5,500.00	\$104,500.00
2	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00
3	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	31	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00
4	DISPOSAL OF LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATION, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OR DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	31	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00
5	SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES UNDERBRUSHING AND KEEPING SPECIMEN TREES AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00
6	DISPOSAL OF SELECT CLEARING AND GRUBBING. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$3,000.00	\$6,600.00
7	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BARB WIRE FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6460	\$2.75	\$17,765.00
8	REMOVE EXISTING SIX (6) FOOT HIGH METAL CATTLE PENS, (MAINTAIN INTEGRITY), CUT IN 14' - 21' SECTIONS, AND STOCKPILE FOR REMOVAL BY OTHERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	WASTE CONTAINER (10 CY), AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, IF REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
10	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4515	\$1.75	\$7,901.25
11	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
12	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,850.00	\$22,850.00
13	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	20	\$775.00	\$15,500.00
14	DRAINAGE SWALES (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3127	\$4.00	\$12,508.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$465,324.25

BIDDING SUMMARY

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE OAKWOOD ESTATES
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 554
CITY OF WALLER, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 28, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
SEPTEMBER 29, 2021
2990-0003C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$465,324.25
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$465,324.25

LJA Engineering, Inc.